Moore & Van Allen 7/6/201

7/6/2011 12:20:59 PM PAGE 6/30/2011 5:57:25 PM PAGE 4/009 4/008 Fax Server

Fax Server

TO:DEBORAH H. SPENCER COMPANY:MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

USPTO

06/29/2011 900195841

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY **CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date** Name Formerly Entity Type 06/29/2011 Fifth Third Bank Banking Corporation: OHIO RECEIVING PARTY DATA Paradigm Spine, LLC Name: Street Address: 2711 Centerville Road Internal Address: Suite 400 City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE 19808 Postal Code:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Entity Type:

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77079561	COFUSE	
Serial Number:	77350914	HEMI-DISC	
Registration Number:	3190053	COFLEX	
Registration Number:	3505937	DSS	
Registration Number:	3577909	PARADIGM SPINE	
Registration Number:	3596580	PARADIGM SPINE	

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 286-8000

Email: preddiel@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah H. Spencer

Address Line 1: Moore & Van Allen PLLC
Address Line 2: 430 Davis Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560-6832

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0680

700466690

DPI \$165.00 77079561

Moore & Van Allen 7/6/2011 12:20:59 PM PAGE 5/009 Fax Server
USPTO 6/30/2011 5:57:25 PM PAGE 5/008 Fax Server

TO:DEBORAH H. SPENCER COMPANY:MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036251-000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah H. Spencer	
Signature:	/deborah h. spencer/	
Date:	06/29/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Fifth_Paradigm#page1.tif source=Fifth_Paradigm#page2.tif source=Fifth_Paradigm#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0681 Moore & Van Allen 7/6/2011 12:20:59 PM PAGE 6/009 Fax Server

USPTO 6/30/2011 5:57:25 PM PAGE 6/008 Fax Server

TO:DEBORAH H. SPENCER COMPANY:MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of June 29, 2011, is made by Fifth Third Bank (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Paradigm Spine, LLC (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses (collectively referred to herein as "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2009, at Reel 4006 and Frame 0078 and at Reel 4006 and Frame 0107; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release without representation or warranty, its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases without representation or warranty, all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business associated or connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all proceeds arising from the sale, exchange or other disposition of any or all of the aforesaid Trademarks, whether cash or non-eash in nature; and
- 4. any claim(s) by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CHAR2/1333625v2

Moore & Van Allen

7/6/2011 12:20:59 PM

7/009

Fax Server

USPTO

6/30/2011 5:57:25 PM PAGE 7/008

Fax Server

TO:DEBORAH H. SPENCER COMPANY: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, As Administrative Agent

Name: David R. Campbell Title: Vice President

Paradiom Szine, LLC Permination (Trademarks) Paradiom Seine, LLC)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0683** Moore & Van Allen 7/6/2011 12:20:59 PM PAGE 8/009 Fax Server

USPTO 6/30/2011 5:57:25 PM PAGE 8/008 Fax Server

TO:DEBORAH H. SPENCER COMPANY:MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

SCHEDULE A

Paradigm Spine, LLC

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND/OR SERVICE MARKS

Pending Federal Trademark and/or Service Mark Applications

Mark	App. Ser. No.	* Filing Date
COFUSE	77079561	Jan. 10, 2007
HEMI-DISC	77350914	Dec. 13, 2007

Registered Marks

Mark	Reg. Nu	Reg. Date
COFLEX	3190053	Dec. 26, 2006
DSS	3505937	Sept. 23, 2008
PARADIGM SPINE and Design	3577909	February 17, 2009
PARADIGM SPINE	3596580	March 24, 2009

CHAR2(1333625v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0684 Moore & Van Allen 7/6/2011 12:20:59 PM PAGE 2/009 Fax Server

USPTO 6/30/2011 5:57:25 PM PAGE 2/008 Fax Server

TO: DEBORAH H. SPENCER COMPANY: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JUNE 30, 2011

PTAS

DEBORAH H. SPENCER MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 430 DAVIS DRIVE, SUITE 500 MORRISVILLE, NC 27560-6832



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900195841

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE SUBMITTED ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE CITIZENSHIP OF THE RECEIVING PARTY MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET. AS OF JANUARY 16, 2009, TRADEMARK RULE 37 C.F.R. §3.31(A) WAS AMENDED TO ADD THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET MUST INCLUDE THE LEGAL ENTITY TYPE AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF EACH PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST. AND, IF THE PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST IS A DOMESTIC PARTNERSHIP OR DOMESTIC JOINT VENTURE, THE COVER SHEET MUST STATE THE NAMES, LEGAL ENTITY TYPES, AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR THE STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF ALL GENERAL PARTNERS OR ACTIVE

RECORDED: 06/29/2011 REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0685